	Attorney Docket No. 10142/00211 (97-P0001)
FORM PTO 1585 RF 02-25-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Brett HAARALA, William SHAW and Christopher DAVEY	Name: Boston Scientific Corporation Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution dates: April 21, 1998, March 18, 1998 and April 6, 1998	ONE SCIMED PLACE MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55311-1566
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:A. Patent Applications: 12/372,344 filed on February 17, 2009	B. Patent No.(s) FEB 2 4 2009
Additional Numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:Name: Oleg F. Kaplun, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Guidewire Compatible Port and Method for Inserting the Same
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the and correct	1 (

Oleg F. Kaplun (Reg. No. 45,559) Name of Person Signing

February 18, 2009 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignments **Commissioner of Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

48. SE 64

PATENT REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0906

Attorney Docket: 6530.0020 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

GUIDEWIRE COMPATIBLE PORT AND METHOD FOR INSERTING THE SAME

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 1, 1997, (Serial No. 08/941,919); and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of Middleser) ss.	Brett HAARALA
_ s <i>+</i>	By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of April Leave Scheeper, Notary Public	_, 19 <u>78</u> .

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97 Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket: 6530.0020 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of Middlesey	SS.	William SHAW	
State of MASSAChuse #B		By: New 3/18/98	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 Jenne J. Selaefe., Notary Public	day of March		
County of Middlesex State of MSSAchusett	SS.	Chris DAVEY	
	H. 1	By: Chen Dass Date: Hulge	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6	_ day of _Hpr, L	, 19 <u>7</u> }⁄	

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97 Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 02/24/2009